
1995 CCIW Women's Softball Standings 

Scores to Date Ill. Wesleyan 12 - 2 
-------------- 'll'k· Mi 1_ in 12 - 2 
MU 8, CT S; MU 7, CT 6 North Central 10 - 4 ** 
MU 14, NP S; MU 9, NP 1 Wheaton 9 - 5 
WC 7, AC 2; WC 4, AC 3 Carthage 6 - 7 
AC 12, EC O; AC 9, EC 1 Augustana 4 - 9 
EC 3, NP 2; EC 6, NP 3 Elmhurst 2 - 12 
NC 10, CT O; NC 11, CT 0 North Park 0 - 14 
WC 9, NC 2; NC 8, WC 3 
AC 11, NP l; AC 21, NP 1 
IW 7, MU 3; MU 8, IW 5 1995 CCIW Champi.onship Tournament 
NC 8, .AC O· - , NC 10, AC 0 (at Illinois Wesleyan) 
MU 2, WC O; MU 4, WC 3 
IW 6, AC 4; IW 4, AC 1. ---11 I .. Wesleyan 5, Wheaton 0 
MU 14, AC 6; MU ,12, AC 3 North Central 4, Millikin 1 
WC 24, NP O; WC 13, NP 5 Millikin 5, Wheaton 4 
IW 14, NP O; IW 16, NP 0 North Central 6, Ill. Wesleyan 3 
CT 18, EC 2; CT 8, EC 5 Ill. Wesleyan 5, Millikin 2 
WC 6, EC 3; WC 8, EC 4 ** North Central 7, Ill. Wesleyan 2 
CT 11, NP O; CT 16, NP 1 
WC 7, CT 2; WC 6, CT 3 
NC 10, CT O; NC 11, CT 0 
MU 9, NC O· .I NC 4, MU 3 
IW 9, EC 2; IW 14, EC 2 
CT s, IW 3; IW 2, CT 1 
NC 32, NP O; NC 46, NP 0 
MU 6, EC 2; MO 8, EC 0 
IW 6, NC 5; IW 3, NC 2 
IW 4, WC O; IW 15, WC 3 
CT 4, AC 2; 2nd cane. 
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1995 CCIW Softball Statistics 

Batting (2.0 AB per G) AB R H 2 

Jennie Smith, Carthage 35 12 17 1 
Brandy Valentine, N.Central 47 20 21 7 
Kim Haagaard, North Central 39 14 17 2 
Laura Tolone, Millikin 44 14 19 4 
Jenny Miller, Ill. Wesleyan so 9 21 8 
Jennifer Stauffer, Millikin 43 13 18 1 
Laura Hoeksema, Wheaton 41 17 17 5 
Heather Green, North Central 41 12 17 2 
Jennie Siron, Ill. Wesleyan 39 6 16 1 
Mandy Bjekich, Elmhurst 44 9 18 5 
Kelly Pierucki, Wheaton 37 15 15 5 
Deb Turgel, North Central 37 11 15 1 
Kris Kalivas, North Central 42 17 17 5 
Laura Spencer, Millikin 38 7 15 3 
Linda Borchew, Ill. Wesleyan 49 18 19 0 
Julie Arient, Elmhurst 44 4 17 1 
Julie Kepler, North Park 35 13 
Jana Albrecht, Millikin 44 21 16 2 
Vi.cki Dahlen, North Central 42 17 15 2 
Holly Slaymaker, Millikin 34 15 12 2 
Jennifer Fenske, Carthage 37 9 13 3 
Becky Waughop, Augustana 40 11 14 1 
Kara Frank, Wheaton 46 15 16 0 
Kelly Hauser, Wheaton 41 6 14 0 
Julie Bellomo, North Central 44 13 15 6 
Amy Wallace, Wheaton 33 3 11 5 
Jenny Schertz, Ill. Wesleyan 49 11 16 3 
Lori Brown, Ill. Wesleyan 46 8 15 5 
Jill O'Donnell, North Central 46 12 15 2 
Kristin Stankus, Wesleyan 39 12 12 0 
Stephanie Carr, Augustana 36 5 11 0 
Jody Rogers, Carthage 40 9 12 0 

Pi,tching (15 IP) IP H R ER 

Keri Miles, Wesleyan 22.0 24 8 3 
Jennie Siron1 Wesleyan 48.0 26 18 12 
Wendy Hahn, Millikin 46.0 36 24 13 
Stephanie Moore, N.Central 36.2 40 16 12 
Amy Wallace, Wheaton 66.1 58 33 22 
Jill O'Donnell, No.Central 42.0 44 19 15 
Nita Stechman, Millikin 41.0 41 23 18 
Christa Goetz, Carthage 42.0 47 32 22 
Vicky Schubert, Carthage 36.0 46 32 21 
Steph Tessart, Augustana 36.2 37 32 22 

3 4 SB RBI .Avg 

4 1 5 14 .486 
6 1 3 16 .447 
1 0 3 5 .436 
2 2 4 19 .432 
1 0 2 12 .420 
3 0 4 3 .419 
1 1 4 9 .415 
0 0 0 7 . 415, 
0 0 0 7 .410 
1 0 0 6 .409 
1 3 2 14 .405 
0 0 0 5 .405 
1 0 3 14 .404 
0 0 1 11 .395 
4 0 4 14 . 388 
0 0 2 6 .386 

6 . 371 
2 0 14 16 .364 
1 1 5 10 .357 
1 0 4 6 .353 
0 0 2 9 .351 
0 0 10 11 .350 
1 0 5 9 .348 
0 0 3 6 .341 
0 0 0 9 .341 
0 0 1 5 .333 
0 0 7 7 .327 
0 0 2 9 . 3,26 
0 0 4 9 .326 
0 0 2 6 .308 
0 0 4 5 .306 
0 1 2 3 .300 

w L BB SO E.RA 

4 0 5 13 0.95 
5 1 24 58 1.75 
6 1 19 26 1.98 
4 2 1 5 2.29 
6 4 10 31 2.32 
5 2 4 13 2.50 
6 1 14 29 3.07 
4 3 6 19 3.67 
2 4 17 13 4.08 
2 5 32 10 4.20 
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1995 CCIW Women's Softball All-Conference Team 

Becky Waughop, Augustana 
Jennie Smith, Carthage 
Christa Goetz, Carthage 
Jennifer Fenske, Carthage 
Julie Arent., Elmhurst 
Jenny Miller, Illinois Wesleyan 
Jennie Siron, Illinois Wesleyan 
Lori Brown, Illinois Wesleyan 
Linda Borchew, Illinois Wesleyan 
Julie Kingsnorth, Millikin 
Laura Tolone, Millikin~ ?t/1¥€l df Ttf[ Lf[/fR 
Wendy Hahn, Millikin 
'Ni ta Stechman, Millikin 
Jennifer Stauffer, Millikin 
Kris Kalavas, North Central 
B:randy Valentine, North Central 
Heather Green, North Central 
Jill O'Donnell, North Central 
Julie Kepler, North Park 
Kelly Pierucki, Wheaton 
Laura Hoeksema, Wheaton 
Amy Wallace, Wheaton 


